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         Office #        Email 
 
City of New York   
   Educational Construction Fund   
30-30 Thomson Avenue, 6th floor   
Long Island City, New York 11101   
   
Jennifer Maldonado, Executive Director (212) 374-5026 Jmaldonado10@schools.nyc.gov 
Cynthia Wong, Director of Finance (718) 472-8285 cwong@nycsca.org 
   

 
 

Office of Management and Budget    
225 Greenwich Street, 6th Floor    
New York, NY 10007    
   Alan L. Anders, Deputy Director of Finance  (212) 788-5872  andersa@omb.nyc.gov 
Jay Olson, Assistant Director  (212) 788-5874  olsonj@omb.nyc.gov  
Sanna Wong Chen, Assistant Director (212) 788-5896 wongchens@omb.nyc.gov  
Scott Ulrey, General Counsel  (212) 788-5882  ulreys@omb.nyc.gov  
Deborah Cohen, Deputy Counsel (212) 788-5880 cohend@omb.nyc.gov  
Jeffrey Werner, Deputy General Counsel  (212) 788-6298 wernerj@omb.nyc.gov  
Laura Tarbox, Deputy Assistant Director (212) 788-6647 tarboxl@omb.nyc.gov  
Jason Goh, Director of Investor Relations (212) 788-5864 gohj@omb.nyc.gov  
Sarah Lum, Supervising Analyst (212) 788-6426 lums@omb.nyc.gov  
   
Comptroller’s Office    
Municipal Building    
One Centre Street, Room 602    
New York, NY 10007   
   Tim Martin, Assistant Comptroller for Public Finance (212) 669-3968 tmartin@comptroller.nyc.gov 
Marjorie Henning, Deputy Comptroller for Public Finance  (212) 669-8334 mhennin@comptroller.nyc.gov 
Michael W. Stern, Exec. Director of Debt Mgmt.  (212) 669-2320  mstern@comptroller.nyc.gov  
Kelsey Cheng, Deputy Director of Debt Mgmt.  (212) 669-4851  kcheng@comptroller.nyc.gov  
Christian Hansen, Debt Analyst and Administrator (212) 669-4543 chansen@comptroller.nyc.gov  
Anthony Masullo, Investment Analyst (212) 669-2982 amasull@comptroller.nyc.gov 
   
New York City Law Department 

    
  

100 Church Street, Floor 3   
New York, NY 10007    
   Albert Rodriguez, Chief of Municipal Finance Division  (212) 356-4030  albrodri@law.nyc.gov  
Michael Moore, Deputy Chief  (212) 356-2517  mmoore@law.nyc.gov 
Charlotte Borroughs, Assistant Corporation Counsel  (212) 356-3153  cborroug@law.nyc.gov  
Loran Radovicka, Assistant Corporation Counsel  (212) 788-2518  lradovic@law.nyc.gov 
Jasmine Wright, Paralegal (212) 788-4035 jwright@law.nyc.gov 
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Financial Advisor    
   
PFM Financial Advisors LLC   
40 Wall Street, Floor 40   
New York, NY 10005    
   Adela Cepeda, Managing Director (312) 523-2425 cepedaa@pfm.com 
Todd Fraizer, Managing Director (704) 319-7901 fraizert@pfm.com 
Robert Rodriguez, Director (646) 561-0710 rodriguezr@pfm.com 
David Bressler, Senior Analyst 
 

(646) 561-0729 bresslerd@pfm.com 
   
1735 Market Street, Floor 43   
Philadelphia, PA 19103   
   Stella Gittens, Director 

 
(646) 559-0475 gittenss@pfm.com 

Hannah Vrancken, Analyst 
 
 

(215) 559-1295 vranckenj@pfm.com 
   
222 North LaSalle, Suite 910   
Chicago, IL 60601   
   Juan Ramirez, Senior Analyst (312) 523-2426 ramirezju@pfm.com 
   
Bond Counsel 
 
 

  
Nixon Peabody   
55 West 46th Street   
New York, NY 10036   
Ken Lind (212) 940-3005 klind@nixonpeabody.com 
John Bove (212) 940-3180 jbove@nixonpeabody.com 
Virginia Wong (212) 940-3734 vwong@nixonpeabody.com 
Abigail Sterling Olsen (212) 940-3007 asolsen@nixonpeabody.com 
Kristina Ng (212) 940-3029 kcng@nixonpeabody.com 
   
799 9th Street NW, Suite 500   
Washington, DC 20001   
   
Bruce Serchuk (202) 585-8267 bserchuk@nixonpeabody.com 
   
Trustee    
BNY Mellon Corporate Trust 
 
 

  
240 Greenwich Street 
 
 

 

  
New York, NY 10286 
 
 
 

  
   
Quintanna L Walker, Vice President 

  
(212) 815-2744 quintanna.walker@bnymellon.com 

 Craig Wenzler, Vice President (212) 815-5287 craig.wenzler@bnymellon.com 
 Oreste Casciaro, Vice President 

 
 

(212) 815-4265 oreste.casciaro@bnymellon.com 
 Trustee Counsel  

 
  

Paparone Law PLLC 
 
 

  
30 Broad Street, 14th Floor #1482 
 
 

 

  
New York, NY 10004 
 
 
 

  

mailto:bresslerd@pfm.com
mailto:gittenss@pfm.com
mailto:quintanna.walker@bnymellon.com
mailto:craig.wenzler@bnymellon.com
mailto:oreste.casciaro@bnymellon.com
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Melissa Paparone  
 

(212) 652-3502 melissa@paparonelaw.com  
   
Verification Agent 
 
 

  
Precision Analytics 
 
 

  
54 West 40th Street 
 
 

 

  
New York, NY 10018 
 
 
 
 
 

  
   
Laurence Wadler* 
 

(973) 270-0545 LarryW@PrecisionAnalytics.com 
   
Disclosure Counsel    
TBD  
  
Printer  
ImageMaster  
  
Rating Agencies  
Standard & Poor’s*  
55 Water Street    
New York, NY 10041    
    Robin Prunty, Mng Dir, Head of Analytics* 

 
 (212) 438-2081  robin_prunty@standardandpoors.

  Rahul Jain, Associate Director*  (212) 438-1202 rahul.jain@spglobal.com 
Moody’s Investor Service    
250 Greenwich Street    
New York, NY 10007    
        
Nicholas Samuels, VP/Sr Credit Off/Mgr*  (212) 553-7121

  
Nicholas.Samuels@moodys.com 
 

    
    
    
Email List:  

 
  

 
 

  
    

  
   

 
   
   
  

  
  

 
  
 

  
    
   

   
    

   

   

 
 

Jmaldonado10@schools.nyc.gov; cwong@nycsca.org; andersa@omb.nyc.gov; olsonj@omb.nyc.gov; wongchens@omb.nyc.gov;  
ulreys@omb.nyc.gov; cohend@omb.nyc.gov; wernerj@omb.nyc.gov; tarboxl@omb.nyc.gov; gohj@omb.nyc.gov; 
lums@omb.nyc.gov; tmartin@comptroller.nyc.gov; mhennin@comptroller.nyc.gov; mstern@comptroller.nyc.gov;  
kcheng@comptroller.nyc.gov; chansen@comptroller.nyc.gov; amasull@comptroller.nyc.gov; albrodri@law.nyc.gov; 
mmoore@law.nyc.gov; cborroug@law.nyc.gov; lradovic@law.nyc.gov; jwright@law.nyc.gov; cepedaa@pfm.com; 
fraizert@pfm.com; rodriguezr@pfm.com; bresslerd@pfm.com; gittenss@pfm.com; vranckenj@pfm.com; ramirezju@pfm.com;  
klind@nixonpeabody.com; jbove@nixonpeabody.com; vwong@nixonpeabody.com; asolsen@nixonpeabody.com; 
kcng@nixonpeabody.com; bserchuk@nixonpeabody.com; quintanna.walker@bnymellon.com; craig.wenzler@bnymellon.com; 
oreste.casciaro@bnymellon.com; melissa@paparonelaw.com  
 
 
*Not included in the above email list 
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